# OP \$40.00 86885963

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Food Group, Inc.		10/16/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Horizon Snack Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Bush Street, Suite 650	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86885963	HOME RUN CHOCOLATE CREME PIE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocketing@onellp.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell P. Brook
Address Line 1: 4000 MacArthur Blvd.
Address Line 2: East Tower, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell P. Brook
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell P. Brook/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0245

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Horizon Food Group, Inc. (Assignor), a California Corporation, having an address of 16875 West Bernardo Drive, Suite 100, Rancho Bernardo, California, 92127, has adopted, used, and is using the mark HOME RUN CHOCOLATE CREME PIE & Design, an application for which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 86/885,963;

WHEREAS, Horizon Snack Foods, Inc. (Assignee), a California Corporation, having an address of One Bush Street, Suite 650, San Francisco, CA 94104, is desirous of acquiring the mark, the application for the mark, and registration issuing therefrom;

**NOW,** THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

Date: 10/16/17

Assignor Horizon Food Group, Inc.

By: Michael J. Chaignot
Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 10/17/2017**